XXVII NATIONAL DEAF SENIOR SPORTS CHAMPIONSHIP
NATIONAL WRESTLING CHAMPIONSHIP OF THE DEAF
Organised by ALL INDIA SPORTS COUNCIL OF THE DEAF

Hosted by DEAF SPORTS ASSOCIATION OF THE UTTAR PRADESH
KANPUR, UTTAR PRADESH
JUNE 13 TO 16, 2025

LIST OF COMPETITORS
Chest Weight  Chest Weight
No: Name DoB Category No: Name DoB Category
ANDHRA PRADESH
SENIOR MEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS BOYS - FREESTYLE SENIOR MEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS BOYS - GRECO-ROMAN
57TKGFS 55 KG GR
61 KGFS 60 KG GR
65 KGFS 63 KG GR
T0KGFS 67 KG GR
T4KGFS 72KG GR
T9KGFS 77TKGGR
86 KGFS 82 KGGR
92KGFS 87 KGGR
97 KGFS 97 KG GR
125 KG FS 130 KG GR
ASSAM
SENIOR MEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS BOYS - FREESTYLE SENIOR MEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS BOYS - GRECO-ROMAN
57T KGFS 55 KG GR
61 KGFS 60 KG GR
65 KGFS 63 KG GR
T0KGFS 67 KG GR
T4 KGFS 72KG GR
T9KGFS 77TKG GR
86 KGFS 82 KG GR
92KGFS 87 KGGR
97 KGFS 97 KG GR
125 KG FS 130 KG GR
BIHAR
SENIOR MEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS BOYS - FREESTYLE SENIOR MEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS BOYS - GRECO-ROMAN
57T KGFS 55 KG GR
CHANDAN KUMAR 04-01-1995 61 KGFS CHANDAN KUMAR 04-01-1995 60 KG GR
65 KGFS 63 KG GR
T0KGFS 67 KG GR
T4 KGFS 72KG GR
GAURAV KUMAR 01-01-2002 79 KGFS GAURAV KUMAR 01-01-2002 77 KG GR
86 KGFS 82 KG GR
92KGFS 87 KGGR

97 KG FS 97 KG GR



SENIOR MEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS BOYS

SENIOR MEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS BOYS
OM GUPTA
KARAN
SUSHIL KASHYAP
MOHAN LAL
EJAZ AKHTAR KHAN
VIVEK BARAGHARE

SAWAN KUMAR

SUMIT SEHGAL

SENIOR MEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS BOYS

SENIOR MEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS BOYS

- FREESTYLE

- FREESTYLE
15-03-2005
01-08-2205
19-11-2000
16-02-1984
04-01-1987
28-07-2005

25-07-2005

02-08-1990

- FREESTYLE

- FREESTYLE

125 KG FS

CHATTISGARH

57 KG FS
61 KG FS
65 KG FS
T0KGFS
T4 KG FS
T9KGFS
86 KG FS
92KG FS
97 KG FS
125 KG FS

SENIOR MEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS BOYS - GRECO-ROMAN

DELHI

57 KG FS
61 KG FS
65 KG FS
T0KG FS
T4 KG FS
T9KGFS
86 KG FS
92 KG FS
97 KG FS
125 KG FS

SENIOR MEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS BOYS - GRECO-ROMAN

OM GUPTA
KARAN
SUSHIL KASHYAP

MOHAN LAL
EJAZ AKHTAR KHAN
VIVEK BARAGHARE

SAWAN KUMAR
SUMIT SEHGAL

GOA

57 KGFS
61 KGFS
65 KG FS
T0KGFS
T4KG FS
T9KGFS
86 KGFS
92KG FS
97 KG FS
125 KG FS

SENIOR MEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS BOYS - GRECO-ROMAN

GUJARAT

57 KGFS
61 KGFS
65 KG FS
T0KGFS
T4 KG FS
T9KGFS

SENIOR MEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS BOYS - GRECO-ROMAN

MANEK RAHUL KAMLESHBHAIN

15-03-2005
01-08-2005
19-11-2000

16-02-1984
04-01-1987
28-07-2005

25-07-2005
02-08-1990

16-11-1990

130 KG GR

55 KG GR
60 KG GR
63 KG GR
67 KG GR
72KG GR
77KG GR
82KG GR
87KG GR
97 KG GR
130 KG GR

55 KG GR
60 KG GR
63 KG GR
67 KG GR
72KG GR
77KG GR
82KG GR
87KG GR
97 KG GR
130 KG GR

55 KG GR
60 KG GR
63 KGGR
67 KG GR
72KG GR
7T KGGR
82KG GR
87 KGGR
97 KGGR
130 KG GR

55 KG GR
60 KG GR
63 KGGR
67 KG GR
72KG GR
77T KG GR



SENIOR MEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS BOYS - GRECO-ROMAN

SENIOR MEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS BOYS - GRECO-ROMAN

SENIOR MEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS BOYS - GRECO-ROMAN

SENIOR MEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS BOYS - GRECO-ROMAN

KURESHI IMRAN FARUKBHAIN 06-12-1991 86 KG FS
92KG FS
97 KG FS
125 KG FS
HARYANA
SENIOR MEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS BOYS - FREESTYLE
PARDEEP 26-05-1993 57 KGFS AJAZ
AJAZ 16-04-2003 61 KGFS
RITIK 06-06-2001 65 KGFS
SUMIT 23-09-2004 70 KGFS RITIK
VIRENDER SINGH 04-01-1986 T4 KGFS SUMIT
DEEPAK 10-10-1995 79KGFS KULDEEP SHARMA
AMIT 29-04-1999 86 KGFS DEEPAK
RAKESH 01-01-1996 92 KG FS RAKESH
SUMIT DAHIYA 31-12-1996 97 KGFS
125 KG FS
HIMACHAL PRADESH (AISCD)
SENIOR MEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS BOYS - FREESTYLE
ABHILASH KUMAR 28-08-1994 57 KGFS
61 KG FS ABHILASH KUMAR
VIJAY KUMAR 31-03-2000 65KGFS
AJAY KUMAR 01-09-1997 70 KGFS
T4 KG FS
T9KGFS
86 KGFS
92KG FS
97 KG FS
125 KG FS
JAMMU & KASHMIR
SENIOR MEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS BOYS - FREESTYLE
57 KGFS RITESH SINGH
JATINDER KUMAR 27-03-2002 61 KGFS
65 KG FS
T0KGFS
T4KG FS
T9KGFS
86 KGFS
92KG FS
97 KG FS
125 KG FS
JHARKHAND
SENIOR MEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS BOYS - FREESTYLE
57 KGFS
61 KGFS

65KG FS

16-04-2003

06-06-2001
23-09-2004
01-07-1996
20-10-1995
01-01-1996

20-08-1994

08-08-2002

82KG GR
87KG GR
97 KG GR
130 KG GR

55 KG GR
60 KG GR
63 KG GR
67 KG GR
72KG GR
77KG GR
82KG GR
87KG GR
97 KG GR
130 KG GR

55 KG GR
60 KG GR
63 KG GR
67 KG GR
72KG GR
77KG GR
82KG GR
87 KGGR
97 KGGR
130 KG GR

55 KG GR
60 KG GR
63 KGGR
67 KGGR
72KG GR
77TKG GR
82KG GR
87 KGGR
97 KGGR
130 KG GR

55 KG GR
60 KG GR
63 KGGR



SENIOR MEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS BOYS - FREESTYLE

MAHANTESH DANGI 01-01-1996
SHANKAR MANG 01-01-1990

SENIOR MEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS BOYS - FREESTYLE

MUHAMMED SHAFEEQ KP 19-05-1999

SENIOR MEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS BOYS - FREESTYLE

DINESH RANA 04-03-1994
AJAY RAJ YADAV 28-09-2001
VINAY KUMAR SINGH 10-02-1993

SENIOR MEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS BOYS - FREESTYLE

T0KG FS
T4 KG FS
T9KGFS
86 KG FS
92KG FS
97 KG FS
125 KG FS

KARNATAKA

57 KG FS
61 KG FS
65KG FS
T0KGFS
T4 KG FS
T9KGFS
86 KG FS
92 KG FS
97 KG FS
125 KG FS

SENIOR MEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS BOYS - GRECO-ROMAN

MAHANTESH DANGI 01-01-1996
SHANKAR MANG 01-01-1990

KERALA

57 KG FS
61 KG FS
65 KG FS
T0KGFS
T4KG FS
T9KGFS
86 KGFS
92KG FS
97 KG FS
125 KG FS

SENIOR MEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS BOYS - GRECO-ROMAN

MUHAMMED SHAFEEQ KP 19-05-1999

MADHYA PRADESH

57 KGFS
61 KGFS
65 KG FS
T0KGFS
T4KG FS
T9KGFS
86 KGFS
92KG FS
97 KG FS
125 KG FS

SENIOR MEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS BOYS - GRECO-ROMAN
DINESH RANA 02-03-1994
AJAY RAJ YADAV 28-09-2001

VINAY KUMAR SINGH 10-02-1993

MAHARASHTRA

SENIOR MEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS BOYS - GRECO-ROMAN

67 KG GR
72KG GR
77KG GR
82KG GR
87KG GR
97 KG GR
130 KG GR

55 KG GR
60 KG GR
63 KG GR
67 KG GR
72KG GR
77KG GR
82KG GR
87KG GR
97 KG GR
130 KG GR

55 KG GR
60 KG GR
63 KG GR
67 KG GR
72KG GR
7T KGGR
82KG GR
87 KGGR
97 KGGR
130 KG GR

55 KG GR
60 KG GR
63 KGGR
67 KG GR
72KG GR
77TKG GR
82KG GR
87 KGGR
97 KGGR
130 KG GR



SUMIT MAHADEV POWER

PRAJVAL SHASHIKANK PHADTARE
AKSHY POPAT PAWAR

ASHISH YUVRAJ MASKE

SARANG ANAND PAWALE

OMKAR BANSODE

GANESH RAOSAHEB MANCHARE
OMKAR SURESH MOKASHI
NOORMAHAMMAD BUDHANBHAI SH,
NAIEM FIROJ SHAIKH

14-11-2005
16-11-2006
19-06-2004
23-10-2004
22-09-2004
19-09-2005
02-07-1999
20-09-2000
23-02-2000
05-06-1994

SENIOR MEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS BOYS - FREESTYLE

SENIOR MEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS BOYS - FREESTYLE

SENIOR MEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS BOYS - FREESTYLE

SHANKAR G

13-05-1999

57 KG FS
61 KG FS
65 KG FS
T0KGFS
T4 KG FS
T9KGFS
86 KG FS
92KG FS
97 KG FS
125 KG FS

SOMNATH TANAJI ZENDE 14-11-2005
DHIRAJ DRRYANU KAMBLE 08-02-1992
AKSHAY POPAT PAWAR 19-06-2004
ASHISH YUVRAJ MASKE 23-10-2004
SARANG ANAND PAWAL 22-09-2004

PRANAV VIJAYANT PADULKAR 20-05-2005
OMKAR SURESH MOKASHI 20-09-2000
NOORMAHAMMAD BUDHHANBHAI S/ 23-02-2000
NAIEM FIROJ SHAIKH 05-06-1994

MANIPURI

57 KG FS
61 KG FS
65 KG FS
T0KG FS
T4 KG FS
T9KGFS
86 KG FS
92 KG FS
97 KG FS
125 KG FS

SENIOR MEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS BOYS - GRECO-ROMAN

ODISHA

57 KGFS
61 KGFS
65 KG FS
T0KGFS
T4KG FS
T9KGFS
86 KGFS
92KG FS
97 KG FS
125 KG FS

SENIOR MEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS BOYS - GRECO-ROMAN

PONDICHERRY

57 KGFS
61 KGFS
65 KG FS
T0KG FS
T4KG FS
T9KGFS
86 KGFS
92KG FS
97 KG FS
125 KG FS

SENIOR MEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS BOYS - GRECO-ROMAN

55 KG GR
60 KG GR
63 KG GR
67 KG GR
72KG GR
77KG GR
82KG GR
87KG GR
97 KG GR
130 KG GR

55 KG GR
60 KG GR
63 KG GR
67 KG GR
72KG GR
77KG GR
82KG GR
87KG GR
97 KG GR
130 KG GR

55 KG GR
60 KG GR
63 KGGR
67 KG GR
72KG GR
77T KGGR
82KG GR
87 KGGR
97 KGGR
130 KG GR

55 KG GR
60 KG GR
63 KGGR
67 KG GR
72KG GR
77TKG GR
82KG GR
87 KGGR
97 KG GR
130 KG GR



SENIOR MEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS BOYS - FREESTYLE

BALWINDER SINGH

RAJU RAM
SURINDER KAMBOJ
AMAN VERMA

12-10-2002

08-08-2002
05-10-1988
19-10-1997
06-04-1900

SENIOR MEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS BOYS - FREESTYLE

DIVYA SANADHYA
BHAWANI SHANKAR
MANISH GUJAR

KRISHAN KUMAR YADAV
VIKAS

AMAN

SUNIL KUMAR CHATURVEDI
ANIL JANGIR

GIRDHARI LAL SAINI

GHAN SHAYM

30-12-2003
07-01-1988
05-08-2005
16-03-2001
17-10-1995
03-04-2006
29-09-1981
15-08-1997
10-07-1983
05-07-2005

SENIOR MEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS BOYS - FREESTYLE

SENIOR MEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS BOYS - FREESTYLE

MOHD MUNNAVEER

N RAJENDER RAQ

19-08-1990

25-02-1996

PUNJAB

57 KG FS BALWINDER SINGH 12-10-2002
61 KG FS
65 KG FS
T0KGFS
T4 KG FS RAJU RAM 08-08-2002
T9KGFS SURINDER KAMBOJ 05-10-1988
86 KG FS AMAN VERMA 19-10-1997
92KG FS JASPREET 27-07-2005
97 KG FS
125 KG FS
RAJASTHAN
SENIOR MEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS BOYS - GRECO-ROMAN
57 KG FS DIVYA SANADHYA 30-12-2003
61 KG FS BHAWANI SHANKAR 07-01-1988
65 KG FS NAVEEN SINGH 11-07-1991
T0KG FS AMAN 03-04-2006
T4 KG FS KRISHAN KUMAR YADAV 16-03-2001
T9KGFS
86 KG FS ANIL JANGIR 15-08-1997
92 KG FS SUNIL KUMAR CHATURVEDI 29-09-1981
97 KG FS GIRDHARI LALSAINI 10-07-1983
125 KG FS GHAN SHAYM 05-07-2005
TAMIL NADU
SENIOR MEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS BOYS - GRECO-ROMAN
57 KGFS
61 KGFS
65 KG FS
T0KGFS
T4KG FS
T9KGFS
86 KGFS
92KG FS
97 KG FS
125 KG FS
TELANGANA
SENIOR MEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS BOYS - GRECO-ROMAN
57 KGFS FAREET BEGUM 29-06-1999
61 KGFS
65 KG FS K KIRAN KUMARI 08-11-2000
T0KG FS
T4KG FS
T9KGFS

86 KG FS

SENIOR MEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS BOYS - GRECO-ROMAN

55 KG GR
60 KG GR
63 KG GR
67 KG GR
72KG GR
77KG GR
82KG GR
87KG GR
97 KG GR
130 KG GR

55 KG GR
60 KG GR
63 KG GR
67 KG GR
72KG GR
77KG GR
82KG GR
87KG GR
97 KG GR
130 KG GR

55 KG GR
60 KG GR
63 KGGR
67 KG GR
72KG GR
7T KGGR
82KG GR
87 KGGR
97 KGGR
130 KG GR

55 KG GR
60 KG GR
63 KGGR
67 KG GR
72KG GR
77T KG GR
82KG GR



SENIOR MEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS BOYS - FREESTYLE

SENIOR MEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS BOYS - FREESTYLE

TANUJ KUMAR CHAUDHARY 20-09-2003

SHRIYANSH UPADHYAY

SENIOR MEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS BOYS - FREESTYLE

92KG FS
97 KG FS
125 KG FS

UTTARAKHAND

57 KG FS
61 KG FS
65 KG FS
T0KGFS
T4 KG FS
T9KGFS
86 KG FS
92KG FS
97 KG FS
125 KG FS

SENIOR MEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS BOYS - GRECO-ROMAN

UTTAR PRADESH

57 KG FS
61 KG FS
65 KG FS
T0KG FS
T4 KG FS
T9KGFS
86 KG FS
92KG FS
97 KG FS
125 KG FS

SENIOR MEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS BOYS - GRECO-ROMAN

WEST BENGAL

57 KGFS
61 KGFS
65 KG FS
T0KGFS
T4KG FS
T9KGFS
86 KGFS
92KG FS
97 KG FS
125 KG FS

SENIOR MEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS BOYS - GRECO-ROMAN

87KG GR
97 KG GR
130 KG GR

55 KG GR
60 KG GR
63 KG GR
67 KG GR
72KG GR
77KG GR
82KG GR
87KG GR
97 KG GR
130 KG GR

55 KG GR
60 KG GR
63 KG GR
67 KG GR
72KG GR
77KG GR
82KG GR
87 KGGR
97 KGGR
130 KG GR

55 KG GR
60 KG GR
63 KGGR
67 KG GR
72KG GR
77TKG GR
82KG GR
87 KGGR
97 KGGR
130 KG GR



XXVII NATIONAL DEAF SENIOR SPORTS CHAMPIONSHIP
NATIONAL WRESTLING CHAMPIONSHIP OF THE DEAF
Organised by ALL INDIA SPORTS COUNCIL OF THE DEAF

Hosted by DEAF SPORTS ASSOCIATION OF THE UTTAR PRADESH
KANPUR, UTTAR PRADESH
JUNE 13 TO 16, 2025

LIST OF COMPETITORS

Chest Name DoB Weight
No: Category

ANDHRA PRADESH
SENIOR WOMEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS GIRLS - FREESTYLE
50 KG FS
53 KG FS
57 KGFS
62 KG FS
68 KGFS
76 KGFS

BIHAR
SENIOR WOMEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS GIRLS - FREESTYLE
NANDINI JHA 50 KG FS
53 KGFS
57 KGFS
62 KGFS
68 KGFS
NEHA KUMARI 20-03-2003 76 KGFS

DELHI
SENIOR WOMEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS GIRLS - FREESTYLE
50 KG FS
53 KGFS
57 KGFS
ADITI SHARMA 22-10-2002 62KGFS
68 KGFS
VERSHA GULIA 02-05-2002 76 KGFS

GUJARAT
SENIOR WOMEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS GIRLS - FREESTYLE
50 KG FS
SANDHYA 10-04-2002 53 KGFS
57 KGFS
62 KGFS
68 KGFS
76 KGFS

HIMACHAL PRRADESH (AISCD)

Chest

No: Name DoB

ASSAM
SENIOR WOMEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS GIRLS - FREESTYLE

CHHATTISGARH
SENIOR WOMEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS GIRLS - FREESTYLE

GOA
SENIOR WOMEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS GIRLS - FREESTYLE

HARYANA
SENIOR WOMEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS GIRLS - FREESTYLE
KAJAL 17-12-2008
SHIKA 30-04-2008

NIKKI 10-06-1998

JAMMU & KASHMIR

Weight
Category

50 KG FS
53 KGFS
57 KG FS
62 KGFS
68 KG FS
76 KGFS

50 KG FS
53 KGFS
57 KG FS
62 KGFS
68 KG FS
76 KGFS

50 KG FS
53 KGFS
57 KG FS
62 KGFS
68 KGFS
76 KGFS

50 KGFS
53 KGFS
57 KGFS
62 KGFS
68 KGFS
76 KGFS



SENIOR WOMEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS GIRLS - FREESTYLE

USHA 10-05-2007

JHARKHAND
SENIOR WOMEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS GIRLS - FREESTYLE

KERALA
SENIOR WOMEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS GIRLS - FREESTYLE

MAHARASHTRA
SENIOR WOMEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS GIRLS - FREESTYLE

SAKSHI H,BANSODE

VAISHNAVI B,MORE

ODISHA
SENIOR WOMEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS GIRLS - FREESTYLE

PUNJAB
SENIOR WOMEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS GIRLS - FREESTYLE

ANANDI RAWAT

50 KG FS
53 KG FS
57 KG FS
62 KG FS
68 KG FS
76 KG FS

50 KG FS
53 KG FS
57 KG FS
62 KG FS
68 KG FS
76 KG FS

50 KG FS
53 KG FS
57 KG FS
62 KG FS
68 KG FS
76 KG FS

50 KGFS
53KGFS
57 KGFS
62 KG FS
68 KGFS
76 KGFS

50 KG FS
53 KG FS
57 KGFS
62 KG FS
68 KGFS
76 KGFS

50 KG FS
53 KG FS
57 KG FS

SENIOR WOMEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS GIRLS - FREESTYLE

KAJAI SHARMA 02-08-2008

KARNATAKA
SENIOR WOMEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS GIRLS - FREESTYLE

MADHYA PRADESH
SENIOR WOMEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS GIRLS - FREESTYLE

MANIPUR
SENIOR WOMEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS GIRLS - FREESTYLE

PONDICHERRY
SENIOR WOMEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS GIRLS - FREESTYLE

SAROJINI DEVI P 04-11-1988

RAJASTHAN
SENIOR WOMEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS GIRLS - FREESTYLE

50 KG FS
53 KGFS
57T KGFS
62 KG FS
68 KG FS
76 KG FS

50 KG FS
53 KGFS
57T KGFS
62 KG FS
68 KG FS
76 KG FS

50 KG FS
53 KG FS
57T KGFS
62 KG FS
68 KG FS
76 KG FS

50 KG FS
53 KG FS
57 KG FS
62 KG FS
68 KGFS
76 KGFS

50 KG FS
53 KG FS
57 KG FS
62 KGFS
68 KGFS
76 KGFS

50 KG FS
53 KG FS
57 KG FS



HARPREET KAUR
HARPEET KAUR
BHUMIKA

TAMIL NADU
SENIOR WOMEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS GIRLS - FREESTYLE

A.S. SANJANA

UTTARAKHAND
SENIOR WOMEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS GIRLS - FREESTYLE

WEST BENGAL
SENIOR WOMEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS GIRLS - FREESTYLE

62 KG FS
68 KG FS
76 KG FS

50 KG FS
53 KG FS
57 KG FS
62 KG FS
68 KG FS
76 KG FS

50 KG FS
53 KG FS
57 KG FS
62 KG FS
68 KG FS
76 KG FS

50 KG FS
53 KG FS
57 KGFS
62 KGFS
68 KGFS
76 KGFS

SEEMA VERMA

SENIOR WOMEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS GIRLS - FREESTYLE

K SURAVI
R VANIESH

SENIOR WOMEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS GIRLS - FREESTYLE

VIDUSHI GUPTA

TELANGANA

23-09-2000
29-07-1998

UTTAR PRADESH

02-08-2005

62 KG FS
68 KG FS
76 KG FS

50 KG FS
53 KGFS
57T KGFS
62 KG FS
68 KG FS
76 KG FS

50 KG FS
53 KG FS
57T KGFS
62 KG FS
68 KG FS
76 KG FS



X NATIONAL DEAF SUB JUNIOR & JUNIOR SPORTS CHAMPIONSHIP
NATIONAL WRESTLING CHAMPIONSHIP OF THE DEAF
Organised by ALL INDIA SPORTS COUNCIL OF THE DEAF

Hosted by DEAF SPORTS ASSOCIATION OF THE UTTAR PRADESH
KANPUR, UTTAR PRADESH
JUNE 13 TO 16, 2025

LIST OF COMPETITORS
Chest Weight  Chest Weight

No: Name DoB Category No: Name DoB Category
ANDHRA PRADESH

JUNIOR BOYS - UNDER 18 YEARS BOYS - FREESTYLE JUNIOR BOYS - UNDER 18 YEARS BOYS - GRECO-ROMAN
57TKGFS 55 KG GR
61 KGFS 60 KG GR
65 KGFS 63 KG GR
T0KGFS 67 KG GR
T4KGFS 72KG GR
T9KGFS 77TKGGR
86 KGFS 82 KGGR
92KGFS 87 KGGR
97 KGFS 97 KG GR
125 KG FS 130 KG GR

ASSAM

JUNIOR BOYS - UNDER 18 YEARS BOYS - FREESTYLE JUNIOR BOYS - UNDER 18 YEARS BOYS - GRECO-ROMAN
57T KGFS 55 KG GR
61 KGFS 60 KG GR
65 KGFS 63 KG GR
T0KGFS 67 KG GR
T4 KGFS 72KG GR
T9KGFS 77TKG GR
86 KGFS 82 KG GR
92KGFS 87 KGGR
97 KGFS 97 KG GR
125 KG FS 130 KG GR

BIHAR
JUNIOR BOYS - UNDER 18 YEARS BOYS - FREESTYLE JUNIOR BOYS - UNDER 18 YEARS BOYS - GRECO-ROMAN
ROHIT KUMAR 03-01-2009 57 KGFS ROHIT KUMAR 03-01-2009 55 KG GR
61 KGFS 60 KG GR
65 KGFS 63 KG GR
T0KGFS 67 KG GR
DHANANJAY KUMAR 08-04-2010 74 KGFS DHANANJAY KUMAR 08-04-2010 72KG GR

T9KGFS 77TKG GR
86 KGFS 82 KG GR
92KGFS 87 KGGR

97 KG FS 97 KG GR



JUNIOR BOYS - UNDER 18 YEARS BOYS - FREESTYLE

JUNIOR BOYS - UNDER 18 YEARS BOYS - FREESTYLE

ANUJ

15-03-2009

JUNIOR BOYS - UNDER 18 YEARS BOYS - FREESTYLE

JUNIOR BOYS - UNDER 18 YEARS BOYS - FREESTYLE

JIL RAJENDRABHAI PRAJAPATI

12-09-2008

125 KG FS

CHATTISGARH

57 KG FS
61 KG FS
65 KG FS
T0KGFS
T4 KG FS
T9KGFS
86 KG FS
92KG FS
97 KG FS
125 KG FS

JUNIOR BOYS - UNDER 18 YEARS BOYS - GRECO-ROMAN

DELHI

57 KG FS
61 KG FS
65 KG FS
T0KG FS
T4 KG FS
T9KGFS
86 KG FS
92 KG FS
97 KG FS
125 KG FS

JUNIOR BOYS - UNDER 18 YEARS BOYS - GRECO-ROMAN

GOA

57 KGFS
61 KGFS
65 KG FS
T0KGFS
T4KG FS
T9KGFS
86 KGFS
92KG FS
97 KG FS
125 KG FS

JUNIOR BOYS - UNDER 18 YEARS BOYS - GRECO-ROMAN

GUJARAT

57 KGFS
61 KGFS
65 KG FS
T0KGFS
T4 KG FS
T9KGFS

JUNIOR BOYS - UNDER 18 YEARS BOYS - GRECO-ROMAN

KAILASHBHAI RAMESHBHAI BASTA

11-12-2009

130 KG GR

55 KG GR
60 KG GR
63 KG GR
67 KG GR
72KG GR
77KG GR
82KG GR
87KG GR
97 KG GR
130 KG GR

55 KG GR
60 KG GR
63 KG GR
67 KG GR
72KG GR
77KG GR
82KG GR
87KG GR
97 KG GR
130 KG GR

55 KG GR
60 KG GR
63 KGGR
67 KG GR
72KG GR
7T KGGR
82KG GR
87 KGGR
97 KGGR
130 KG GR

55 KG GR
60 KG GR
63 KGGR
67 KG GR
72KG GR
77T KG GR



86 KG FS 82KG GR

92KG FS 87KG GR
97 KG FS 97 KG GR
125 KG FS 130 KG GR
HARYANA
JUNIOR BOYS - UNDER 18 YEARS BOYS - FREESTYLE JUNIOR BOYS - UNDER 18 YEARS BOYS - GRECO-ROMAN
PRINCE 08-10-2010 57 KGFS PRINCE 08-10-2010 55 KG GR
UJJWAL 08-01-2010 61 KGFS UJJWAL 08-01-2010 60 KG GR
65 KG FS 63 KG GR
T0KGFS 67 KG GR
T4 KG FS 72KG GR
T9KGFS 77KG GR
86 KG FS 82KG GR
92KG FS 87KG GR
97 KG FS 97 KG GR
125 KG FS 130 KG GR
HIMACHAL PRADESH (AISCD)
JUNIOR BOYS - UNDER 18 YEARS BOYS - FREESTYLE JUNIOR BOYS - UNDER 18 YEARS BOYS - GRECO-ROMAN
57 KG FS 55 KG GR
61 KG FS 60 KG GR
65 KG FS 63 KG GR
T0KG FS 67 KG GR
T4 KG FS 72KG GR
T9KGFS 77KG GR
86 KGFS 82KG GR
92KG FS 87 KGGR
97 KG FS 97 KGGR
125 KG FS 130 KG GR
JAMMU & KASHMIR
JUNIOR BOYS - UNDER 18 YEARS BOYS - FREESTYLE JUNIOR BOYS - UNDER 18 YEARS BOYS - GRECO-ROMAN
VANSH SHARMA 23-07-2007 57T KGFS ROHIT KUMAR 01-03-2005 55KG GR
ROSHIT BALORIN 11-07-2008 61 KGFS 60 KG GR
65 KG FS 63 KGGR
T0KGFS 67 KGGR
T4KG FS 72KG GR
T9KGFS 77TKG GR
86 KGFS 82KG GR
92KG FS 87 KGGR
97 KG FS 97 KGGR
125 KG FS 130 KG GR
JHARKHAND
JUNIOR BOYS - UNDER 18 YEARS BOYS - FREESTYLE JUNIOR BOYS - UNDER 18 YEARS BOYS - GRECO-ROMAN
57 KGFS 55 KG GR
61 KGFS 60 KG GR

65KG FS 63 KGGR



JUNIOR BOYS - UNDER 18 YEARS BOYS - FREESTYLE

JUNIOR BOYS - UNDER 18 YEARS BOYS - FREESTYLE

VYSHNAVI SHANIL 12-09-2007

JUNIOR BOYS - UNDER 18 YEARS BOYS - FREESTYLE

JUNIOR BOYS - UNDER 18 YEARS BOYS - FREESTYLE

T0KG FS
T4 KG FS
T9KGFS
86 KG FS
92KG FS
97 KG FS
125 KG FS

KARNATAKA

57 KG FS
61 KG FS
65KG FS
T0KGFS
T4 KG FS
T9KGFS
86 KG FS
92 KG FS
97 KG FS
125 KG FS

JUNIOR BOYS - UNDER 18 YEARS BOYS - GRECO-ROMAN

KERALA

57 KG FS
61 KG FS
65 KG FS
T0KGFS
T4KG FS
T9KGFS
86 KGFS
92KG FS
97 KG FS
125 KG FS

JUNIOR BOYS - UNDER 18 YEARS BOYS - GRECO-ROMAN

VYSHNAVI SHANIL 12-09-2007

MADHYA PRADESH

57 KGFS
61 KGFS
65 KG FS
T0KGFS
T4KG FS
T9KGFS
86 KGFS
92KG FS
97 KG FS
125 KG FS

JUNIOR BOYS - UNDER 18 YEARS BOYS - GRECO-ROMAN

MAHARASHTRA

JUNIOR BOYS - UNDER 18 YEARS BOYS - GRECO-ROMAN

67 KG GR
72KG GR
77KG GR
82KG GR
87KG GR
97 KG GR
130 KG GR

55 KG GR
60 KG GR
63 KG GR
67 KG GR
72KG GR
77KG GR
82KG GR
87KG GR
97 KG GR
130 KG GR

55 KG GR
60 KG GR
63 KG GR
67 KG GR
72KG GR
7T KGGR
82KG GR
87 KGGR
97 KGGR
130 KG GR

55 KG GR
60 KG GR
63 KGGR
67 KG GR
72KG GR
77TKG GR
82KG GR
87 KGGR
97 KGGR
130 KG GR



AKSHAY RAM BORADE
PRUHAVITAJ SACHIN SURYANSH
ASHOK RAJESH MIREKAR

04-05-2008
08-09-2009
20-03-2010

JUNIOR BOYS - UNDER 18 YEARS BOYS - FREESTYLE

JUNIOR BOYS - UNDER 18 YEARS BOYS - FREESTYLE

JUNIOR BOYS - UNDER 18 YEARS BOYS - FREESTYLE

PANDIYAN B

07-04-2007

57 KG FS
61 KG FS
65 KG FS
T0KGFS
T4 KG FS
T9KGFS
86 KG FS
92KG FS
97 KG FS
125 KG FS

AKSHAY RAM BORADE
PRUHAVITAJ SACHIN SURYANSH
ASHOK RAJESH MIREKAR

MANIPURI

57 KG FS
61 KG FS
65 KG FS
T0KG FS
T4 KG FS
T9KGFS
86 KG FS
92 KG FS
97 KG FS
125 KG FS

JUNIOR BOYS - UNDER 18 YEARS BOYS - GRECO-ROMAN

ODISHA

57 KGFS
61 KGFS
65 KG FS
T0KGFS
T4KG FS
T9KGFS
86 KGFS
92KG FS
97 KG FS
125 KG FS

JUNIOR BOYS - UNDER 18 YEARS BOYS - GRECO-ROMAN

PONDICHERRY

57 KGFS
61 KGFS
65 KG FS
T0KG FS
T4KG FS
T9KGFS
86 KGFS
92KG FS
97 KG FS
125 KG FS

JUNIOR BOYS - UNDER 18 YEARS BOYS - GRECO-ROMAN

PANDIYAN B

14-05-2008
08-09-2009
20-03-2010

07-04-2007

55 KG GR
60 KG GR
63 KG GR
67 KG GR
72KG GR
77KG GR
82KG GR
87KG GR
97 KG GR
130 KG GR

55 KG GR
60 KG GR
63 KG GR
67 KG GR
72KG GR
77KG GR
82KG GR
87KG GR
97 KG GR
130 KG GR

55 KG GR
60 KG GR
63 KGGR
67 KG GR
72KG GR
77T KGGR
82KG GR
87 KGGR
97 KGGR
130 KG GR

55 KG GR
60 KG GR
63 KGGR
67 KG GR
72KG GR
77TKG GR
82KG GR
87 KGGR
97 KG GR
130 KG GR



JUNIOR BOYS - UNDER 18 YEARS BOYS - FREESTYLE

JASHANDEEP 05-10-2009
GURMEEN SINGH 09-11-2008
BANTI KUMAR 19-01-2009
OWAIS AKBAR 14-07-2011

JUNIOR BOYS - UNDER 18 YEARS BOYS - FREESTYLE

ANKIT 01-06-2010

PARTIK 20-08-2009

JUNIOR BOYS - UNDER 18 YEARS BOYS - FREESTYLE

JUNIOR BOYS - UNDER 18 YEARS BOYS - FREESTYLE
YELLAH RAO 18-12-2008

E BOBBY 24-12-2008

PUNJAB

57 KG FS
61 KG FS
65 KG FS
T0KGFS
T4 KG FS
T9KGFS
86 KG FS
92KG FS
97 KG FS
125 KG FS

JUNIOR BOYS - UNDER 18 YEARS BOYS - GRECO-ROMAN

JASHANDEEP
GURMEEN SINGH
BANTI KUMAR

OWAIS AKBAR

RAJASTHAN

57 KG FS
61 KG FS
65 KG FS
T0KG FS
T4 KG FS
T9KGFS
86 KG FS
92 KG FS
97 KG FS
125 KG FS

JUNIOR BOYS - UNDER 18 YEARS BOYS - GRECO-ROMAN

TAMIL NADU

57 KGFS
61 KGFS
65 KG FS
T0KGFS
T4KG FS
T9KGFS
86 KGFS
92KG FS
97 KG FS
125 KG FS

JUNIOR BOYS - UNDER 18 YEARS BOYS - GRECO-ROMAN

TELANGANA

57 KGFS
61 KGFS
65 KG FS
T0KG FS
T4KG FS
T9KGFS
86 KGFS

JUNIOR BOYS - UNDER 18 YEARS BOYS - GRECO-ROMAN

M SEENU

05-10-2009
09-11-2008
19-01-2009

14-07-2011

22-10-2009

55 KG GR
60 KG GR
63 KG GR
67 KG GR
72KG GR
77KG GR
82KG GR
87KG GR
97 KG GR
130 KG GR

55 KG GR
60 KG GR
63 KG GR
67 KG GR
72KG GR
77KG GR
82KG GR
87KG GR
97 KG GR
130 KG GR

55 KG GR
60 KG GR
63 KGGR
67 KG GR
72KG GR
7T KGGR
82KG GR
87 KGGR
97 KGGR
130 KG GR

55 KG GR
60 KG GR
63 KGGR
67 KG GR
72KG GR
77T KG GR
82KG GR



JUNIOR BOYS - UNDER 18 YEARS BOYS - FREESTYLE

JUNIOR BOYS - UNDER 18 YEARS BOYS - FREESTYLE

RAJPAL

01-01-2009

JUNIOR BOYS - UNDER 18 YEARS BOYS - FREESTYLE

SHOUVIK MUKHERJEE

30-06-2008

92KG FS
97 KG FS
125 KG FS

UTTARAKHAND

57 KG FS
61 KG FS
65 KG FS
T0KGFS
T4 KG FS
T9KGFS
86 KG FS
92KG FS
97 KG FS
125 KG FS

JUNIOR BOYS - UNDER 18 YEARS BOYS - GRECO-ROMAN

UTTAR PRADESH

57 KG FS
61 KG FS
65 KG FS
T0KG FS
T4 KG FS
T9KGFS
86 KG FS
92KG FS
97 KG FS
125 KG FS

JUNIOR BOYS - UNDER 18 YEARS BOYS - GRECO-ROMAN

AAYAN AALAM

WEST BENGAL

57 KGFS
61 KGFS
65 KG FS
T0KGFS
T4KG FS
T9KGFS
86 KGFS
92KG FS
97 KG FS
125 KG FS

JUNIOR BOYS - UNDER 18 YEARS BOYS - GRECO-ROMAN

DIPANKAR GHOSH

17-06-2009

26-08-2009

87KG GR
97 KG GR
130 KG GR

55 KG GR
60 KG GR
63 KG GR
67 KG GR
72KG GR
77KG GR
82KG GR
87KG GR
97 KG GR
130 KG GR

55 KG GR
60 KG GR
63 KG GR
67 KG GR
72KG GR
77KG GR
82KG GR
87 KGGR
97 KGGR
130 KG GR

55 KG GR
60 KG GR
63 KGGR
67 KG GR
72KG GR
77TKG GR
82KG GR
87 KGGR
97 KGGR
130 KG GR



W w NN - W W N - W W NN - W W NN - W W NN - W W N - W W N -

W w NN -

Chest
No:

XXVII NATIONAL DEAF SENIOR SPORTS CHAMPIONSHIP

VSSD COLLEGE HALL, KANPUR, UTTAR PRADESH
JUNE 13 TO 16, 2025

Name

57 KG - Men
Pradeep
Kamalnath
Sumit Power

65 KG - Men
Vijay Kumar
Akshay Pawz
Ritik

74 KG - Men

Ajay Kumar

Ejaj Akhtar Khan
Sarang Anand Pawale

86 KG - Men
Amit
Shankar Mang

Ganesh Raosheb Manchare

97 KG - Men
Sumit Dahiya
Girdhari Lal Saini

GRECO-ROMAN WRESTLING - MEN (ABOVE 18 YEARS)

55 KG - Men

Ajay

Somnath Tanaji Zened
Devesh Thakur

63 KG - MEN
Akshay Popat Pawar
Sushil Kashyap
Naveen Singh

72 KG - Men
Krishan Kumar Yadav
Sarang Anand Pawale
Raju Ram

State

HR
uP
MH

HP
MH
HR

HR

DL

MH

HR

MH

HR
RJ

FINAL STANDING
Ce. No: Remar Chest Name
ks No:
FREESTYLE WRESTLING - MEN (ABOVE 18 YEARS)
61 KG - Men
WR - SM-1 1 Tanuj Kumar Choudhari
WR - SM-2 2 Ajay
WR - SM-3 3 Bawani Shankar
WR - SM-4 3
70 KG - Men
WR - SM-9 1 Krishan Kumar Yadav
WR - SM-10 2 Ashish Yuvraj Maske
WR - SM-11 3 Ajay Kumar
WR - SM-12 3
79 KG - Men
WR - SM-17 1 Ayush Singh
WR - SM-18 2 Mahantesh Dangi
WR - SM-19 3 Omkar Bansode
WR - SM-20 3
92 KG - Men
WR - SM-25 1 Omkar Suresh Mokashi
WR - SM-26 2 Sawan Kumar
WR - SM-27 3 Anil Jangir
WR - SM-28 3
125 KG - Men
WR - SM-33 1 Ghan Shyam
WR - SM-34 2 Naiem Shaikh
WR - SM-35 3 Sumit Sehgal
WR - SM-36 3

HR
MH
MP

MH
DL
RJ

RJ
MH
PJ

Performance

WR -
WR -
WR -
WR -

WR -
WR -
WR -
WR -

WR -
WR -
WR -
WR -

SM-41
SM-42
SM-43
SM-44

SM-49
SM-50
SM-51
SM-52

SM-57
SM-58
SM-59
SM-60

w W N W W N —

W w NN -

60 KG - Men

Tanuj Kumar Choudhari
Bawani Shankar

Dhiraj Drryanu Kamble

67 KG - Men
Ashish Yuvraj Singh
Ritik

Vinay kumar Singh

77 KG - Men
Ajay Kumar
Mahantesh
Ejaz Akhtar Khan

State

uP
HR
RJ

RJ
MH
HP

uP

MH

MH
DL
RJ

RJ
MH
DL

uP
RJ
MH

HR
KA
DL

Performance

Remar

Ce. No:

WR -
WR-
WR-
WR-

WR -
WR -
WR -
WR -

WR -
WR -
WR -
WR -

WR -
WR -
WR -
WR -

WR -
WR -
WR -
WR -

WR -
WR -
WR -
WR -

WR -
WR -
WR -
WR -

WR -
WR -
WR -
WR -

SM-5
SM-6
SM-7
SM-8

SM-13
SM-14
SM-15
SM-16

SM-21
SM-22
SM-23
SM-24

SM-29
SM-30
SM-31
SM-32

SM-37
SM-38
SM-39
SM-40

SM-45
SM-46
SM-47
SM-48

SM-53
SM-54
SM-55
SM-56

SM-61
SM-62
SM-63
SM-64

ks



W W N -

W W N -

82 KG - Men

Ayush Singh

Pranav Vijayant Padulkar
Deepak

97 KG - Men

Omkar Suresh Mokashi
Sawan Kumar

Girdhari Lal Saini

uP
MH
HR

MH
DL
RJ

WR -
WR -
WR -
WR -

WR -
WR -
WR -
WR -

SM-65
SM-66
SM-67
SM-68

SM-73
SM-74
SM-75
SM-76

W w N -

W w N -

87 KG - Men
Rakesh

Jaspreet

Sunil Kumar Chaturvedi

130 KG - Men
Ghan Shyam
Naien Firoj Shaik
Sumit Sehgal

HR
PJ
RJ

RJ
MH
DL

WR -
WR -
WR -
WR -

WR -
WR -
WR -
WR -

SM-69
SM-70
SM-71
SM-72

SM-77
SM-78
SM-79
SM-80



W W N - W W N -

W W NN -

Chest
No:

XXVII NATIONAL DEAF SENIOR SPORTS CHAMPIONSHIP

VSSD COLLEGE HALL, KANPUR, UTTAR PRADESH
JUNE 13 TO 16, 2025

Name

50 KG - Women
Kajal

57 KG - Women
Sakshi .H Bensode
Anandi Rawat
Shika

68 KG - Women
Vaishnavi B .More

Nikki
Harpreet Kaur

State

FREESTYLE WRESTLING - WOMEN (ABOVE 18 YEARS)

HR

PJ
HR

MH
HR
PJ

Performance

FINAL STANDING
Ce. No: Rekrgar C’:ZSt Name
53 KG - Women
WR - SW-1 1
WR - SW-2 2
WR - SW-3 3
WR - SW-4 3
62 KG - Women
WR - SW-9 1 Aditi Sharma
WR - SW-10 2 Seema Varma
WR - SW-11 3
WR - SW-12 3
76 KG - Women
WR - SW-17 1 Versha Gulia
WR - SW-18 2 Neha Kumari
WR - SW-19 3 Bhumika
WR - SW-20 3

State

DL
RJ

DL
BR
PJ

Performance

Remar

Ce. No:

WR -
WR -
WR -
WR -

WR -
WR -
WR -
WR -

WR -
WR -
WR -
WR -

SW-5
SW-6
SW-7
SW-8

SW-13
SW-14
SW-15
SW-16

SW-21
SW-22
SW-23
SW-24

ks



XXVII NATIONAL DEAF SENIOR SPORTS CHAMPIONSHIP

VSSD COLLEGE HALL, KANPUR, UTTAR PRADESH

JUNE 13 TO 16, 2025

CONSOLIDATED SCORE SHEET - WRESTLING

S e it WRESTLING MEN & WOMEN - ABOVE 18 YEARS
EVENTS AND POINTS WON MEDAL
Sl: FREESTYLE - MEN GRECO-ROMAN - MEN FREESTYLE - WOMEN Total
State . Rank o
No: ololololololololol2Hololololololololol2Holololo]| o] o] Peints - 5 N
el ke S E S | EE R NN R R A E | E R R R S|> |8
1 |Andhra Pradesh 0
2 |Assam 0
3 |Bihar 3 3 0 1 0
4 |Chhattisgarh 0
5 |Delhi 3 3 1 3 1 3 1 5 5 25 2 4 3
6 |Goa 0
7 |Gujarat 0
8 [Haryana 5 3 1 5 5 5 5 3 5 1 5 5 1 3 52 ] 8 3 3
9 [Himachal Pradesh 51 6 1 0 1
10 |Jammu & Kashmir 0
11 |Jharkhand 0
12 |Karnataka 3|3 3 9 0 3 0
13 |Kerala 0
14 |Madhya Pradesh 1 1 2 0 0 2
15 |Maharashtra 1 3|31 1] 1]5 3 31 1]15]5]3 3 513 5 5 56 | 6 7 5
16 |Manipur 0
17 |Orissa 0
18 |Pondicherry 0
19 [Punjab 1 3 3 1 8 0 2 2
20 |Rajasthan 1 5 1 3 5 3 1 5 1 1 5 3 34 ]} 4 3 5
21 |Tamil Nadu 0
22 |Telangana 0
23 |Uttarakhand 0
24 |Uttar Pradesh 3|5 5 5 5 23 4 1 0
25 |West Bengal 0
999 99 9 9989 99 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 50 9 8 8 9 25 24 21




W w N = w W N = w W N = w W N =

w W N =

w W N =

Chest
No:

X NATIONAL DEAF SUB JUNIOR & JUNIOR SPORTS CHAMPIONSHIP

VSSD COLLEGE HALL, KANPUR, UTTAR PRADESH
JUNE 13 TO 16, 2025

FINAL STANDING

Name

57kg - U18 BOYS

Rohit Kumar

65kg - U18 BOYS

Stat
e

MH
PJ
BR

Pruhavitaj Sachin Suryans PJ

Banti Kumar

74kg - U18 BOYS
Dhananjay Kumar
Owais Akbar

86kg - U18 BOYS

97kg - U18 BOYS

55kg - U18 BOYS
Aksnaya Barode
Jashandeep

Rohit Kumar

63kg - U18 BOYS

Bunty Kumar
Ashok Mirekar

MH

MH
PJ
BR

PJ
MH

Performance C.No. Rem
arks

Chest
No:

Name

WRESTLING FREESTYLE

WR-J-001
WR-J-002
WR-J-003
WR-J-004

WR-J-009
WR-J-010
WR-J-011
WR-J-012

WR-J-017
WR-J-018
WR-J-019
WR-J-020

WR-J-025
WR-J-026
WR-J-027
WR-J-028

WR-J-033
WR-J-034
WR-J-035
WR-J-036

W w N = w W N = w W N = w W N =

w W N =

61kg - U18 BOYS
Ujwal
Akshay Borade

70kg - U18 BOYS
Ashok Rajesh Mirekar

79kg - U18 BOYS

92kg - U18 BOYS

125kg - U18 BOYS

WRESTLING GRECO-ROMAN

WR-J-041
WR-J-042
WR-J-043
WR-J-044

WR-J-049
WR-J-050
WR-J-051

w W N =

N =

60kg - U18 BOYS
Ujwal
Gurmeen Singh

67kg - U18 BOYS
Owajs Akbar
Pratik

Stat
e
HR

MH

MH

HR

PJ
RJ

Rem
arks

Performance C.No.

WR-J-005
WR-J-006
WR-J-007
WR-J-008

WR-J-013
WR-J-014
WR-J-015
WR-J-016

WR-J-021
WR-J-022
WR-J-023
WR-J-024

WR-J-029
WR-J-030
WR-J-031
WR-J-032

WR-J-037
WR-J-038
WR-J-039
WR-J-040

WR-J-045
WR-J-046
WR-J-047
WR-J-048

WR-J-053
WR-J-054
WR-J-055



w W N = w W N =

w W N =

72kg - U18 BOYS®

82kg - U18 BOYS

97kg - U18 BOYS

WR-J-052

WR-J-057
WR-J-058
WR-J-059
WR-J-060

WR-J-065
WR-J-066
WR-J-067
WR-J-068

WR-J-073
WR-J-074
WR-J-075
WR-J-076

W w N = w W N =

w W N =

77kg - U18 BOYS

87kg - U18 BOYS

130kg - U18 BOYS

WR-J-056

WR-J-061
WR-J-062
WR-J-063
WR-J-064

WR-J-069
WR-J-070
WR-J-071
WR-J-072



XXVII NATIONAL DEAF SENIOR SPORTS CHAMPIONSHIP

VSSD COLLEGE HALL, KANPUR, UTTAR PRADESH

JUNE 13 TO 16, 2025

CONSOLIDATED SCORE SHEET - WRESTLING

Score

Individual I=5, I1=3 and IlI= 1

Team: =10, 1I=6 and llI=2

WRESTLING UNDER 18 YEARS BOYS & GIRLS

EVENTS AND POINTS WON MEDAL
Sl: FREESTYLE - UNDER 18 YEAR BOYS GRECO-ROMAN - UNDER 18 YEARS BOYS Total
State . Rank o
No: olololololololololSlololololololololo |2 ]| Peints - 5 N
x x x X X X X X X 7o) X X X X X X X X X o ° = o
SClo|l@|IRITIRISISISISNB|IS|8|lc|fIE]lS]lesls]|2 (&) [ m
1 |Andhra Pradesh 0
2 |Assam 0
3 |Bihar 5 5 5 1 16 Il 3 0 1
4 |Chhattisgarh 0
5 |Delhi 0
6 |Goa 0
7 |Gujarat 0
8 |Haryana 5 5 10 ] 2 0 0
9 [Himachal Pradesh 0
10 |Jammu & Kashmir 0
11 |Jharkhand 0
12 |Karnataka 0
13 |Kerala 0
14 |Madhya Pradesh 0
15 |Maharashtra 3 5 5 3 16 Il 2 2
16 |Manipur 0
17 |Orissa 0
18 |Pondicherry 0
19 |Punjab 3 3 313|5]5 22 | 2 4
20 |Rajasthan 3 3 1
21 |Tamil Nadu 0
22 |Telangana 0
23 |Uttarakhand 0
24 |Uttar Pradesh 0
25 |West Bengal 0

5 8 8 5 8 0 0 0 0O 9 8 8 8 0000 00
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w W N =

w W N =

Chest
No:

X NATIONAL DEAF SUB JUNIOR & JUNIOR SPORTS CHAMPIONSHIP

VSSD COLLEGE HALL, KANPUR, UTTAR PRADESH
JUNE 13 TO 16, 2025

FINAL STANDING

Name

57kg - U16 BOYS

65kg - U16 BOYS

74kg - U16 BOYS

86kg - U16 BOYS

97kg - U16 BOYS

55kg - U16 BOYS

63kg - U16 BOYS

Stat
e

Performance C.No. Rem
arks

Chest
No:

Name

WRESTLING FREESTYLE

WR-SJ-001
WR-SJ-002
WR-SJ-003
WR-SJ-004

WR-SJ-009
WR-SJ-010
WR-SJ-011
WR-SJ-012

WR-SJ-017
WR-SJ-018
WR-SJ-019
WR-SJ-020

WR-SJ-025
WR-SJ-026
WR-SJ-027
WR-SJ-028

WR-SJ-033
WR-SJ-034
WR-SJ-035
WR-SJ-036

W w N = w W N = w W N = w W N =

w W N =

61kg - U16 BOYS

70kg - U16 BOYS

79kg - U16 BOYS

92kg - U16 BOYS

125kg - U16 BOYS

WRESTLING GRECO-ROMAN

WR-SJ-041
WR-SJ-042
WR-SJ-043
WR-SJ-044

WR-SJ-049
WR-SJ-050
WR-SJ-051

w W N =

60kg - U16 BOYS

67kg - U16 BOYS

Stat
e

Performance C.No. Rem
arks

WR-SJ-00¢
WR-SJ-00¢
WR-SJ-007
WR-SJ-00¢

WR-SJ-01:
WR-SJ-014
WR-SJ-01¢
WR-SJ-01€

WR-S$J-021
WR-SJ-022
WR-SJ-02:
WR-SJ-024

WR-SJ-02¢
WR-SJ-03(
WR-SJ-031
WR-SJ-032

WR-SJ-037
WR-SJ-03¢
WR-SJ-03¢
WR-5J-04(

WR-SJ-04¢
WR-SJ-04¢
WR-SJ-047
WR-SJ-04¢

WR-SJ-05:
WR-SJ-054
WR-SJ-05¢



w W N = w W N =

w W N =

72kg - U16 BOYS®

82kg - U16 BOYS
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XXVII NATIONAL DEAF SENIOR SPORTS CHAMPIONSHIP

VSSD COLLEGE HALL, KANPUR, UTTAR PRADESH
JUNE 13 TO 16, 2025

CONSOLIDATED SCORE SHEET - WRESTLING

Score

Individual I=5, I1=3 and IlI= 1

Team: =10, l1=6 and lll=2

Sl:
No:

State

EVENTS AND POINTS WON

WRESTLING UNDER 16 YEARS BOYS & GIRLS

FREESTYLE - UNDER 16 YEAR BOYS GRECO-ROMAN - UNDER 16 YEARS BOYS

57KG
61KG
65KG
70KG
74KG
79KG
86KG
92KG
97KG
125KG
55KG
BOKG
63KG
67KG
72KG
TTKG
82KG
87KG
97KG
130KG

Total
Points

Rank

MEDAL

Gold

Silver

Bronze

Andhra Pradesh

Assam

Bihar

Chhattisgarh

Delhi

Goa

Gujarat

Haryana
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ALL INDIA SPORTS COUNCIL OF THE DEAF

NATIONAL WRESTLING CHAMPIONSHIP OF THE DEAF
Kanpur, Uttar Pradesh - June 13 to 16, 2025
STATEMENT SHOWING THE ACTUAL STRENGTH OF THE PARTICIPANTS

PARTICIPATION OF AFFILIATED UNITS

STRENGTH OF ACTUAL PARTICIPANTS

N SENIOR JUNIOR SUB JUNIOR OFFICIAL
No: State State Unit's Name Above 18 | Above 18| Below 18 | Below 18 | Below 16 | Below 16 Male Female TOTAL
Yrs Boys | Yrs Girls | Yrs Boys | Yrs Girls | Yrs Boys | Yrs Girls
1 JAndhra Pradesh Sports Federation of the Deaf, Andhra Pradesh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 JAssam Assam Sports Council of the Deaf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 |Bihar Bihar Sports Council of the Deaf 2 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 7
4 |Chhattisgarh Chhattisgarh Sports Council of the Deaf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 |Delhi Deaf Sports Association of Delhi 8 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 12
6 |Goa Goa Sports Council of the Deaf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 |Gujarat All Gujarat Sports Council of the Deaf 2 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 6
8 [Haryana Haryana Sports Council of the Deaf 10 3 2 0 0 0 2 0 17
9 JJammu & Kashmir  JAll J&K Sports Council of the Deaf 2 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 6
10 |Jharkhand Jharkhand Sports Council of the Deaf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 |Karnataka Karnataka Sports Federation of the Deaf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 |Kerala Kerala Sports Council of the Deaf 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3
13 |[Madhya Pradesh Madhya Pradesh Sports Council of the Deaf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4
14 |Maharashtra Maharashtra Sports Council of the Deaf 13 2 3 0 0 0 2 0 20
15 [Manipuri Manipuri Sports Council of the Deaf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 |Odisha Odisha Sports Council of the Deaf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 |Puducherry Puducherry Sports Council of the Deaf 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 4
18 JPunjab The Punjab Deaf & Dumb Sports Association 5 4 4 0 0 0 2 0 15
19 |Rajasthan Rajasthan Sports Council of the Deaf 11 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 16
20 |Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu Sports Council of the Deaf 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
21 [Telangana Telangana Sports Council of the Deaf 4 2 3 0 0 0 1 0 10
22 |Uttarakhand Uttarakhand Sports Society of the Deaf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 JUttar Pradesh Deaf Sports Association of the Uttar Pradesh 2 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 6
24 |West Bengal West Bengal Sports Association of the Deaf 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 3
Himachal Pradesh ~ JAISCD 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 5
NUMBER OF ACTUAL PARTICIPANTS 69 22 27 0 0 0 20 0 138
NUMBER OFACTUAL PARTICIPATED STATE 15 13 13 0 0 0




